•  SAFELINE – shatter-resistant
coated lamps:
   –  Help contain glass and other
lamp components in case of
breakage
SYLVANIA SAFELINE fluorescent lamps have a shatter-resistant coating
to help contain glass and other lamp components should the lamps be
accidentally broken. The coating helps prevent glass and other lamp

22281 FO40/835/XP/ECO3/SL 40 T8 Medium Bi-Pin  60" 24,000  40,000  40,000  42,000  3675 3491 3500K 85
21509 FO96/841/ECO/SL 59 T8 Single Pin 96" 24,000  30,000   5782 5319 4100K 82
Ordering Information
Fixture Description:  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
                           Rated Life
                   Programmed Rapid Start
Item Ordering    Nominal  3 hrs/ 12 hrs/  Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Length start start Lumens Lumens CCT CRI
PENTRON®
21027 FP21/835/ECO/SL 21 T5 Miniature Bi-Pin 36" 20,000   1860 1730 3500K 85
21034 FP28/835/ECO/SL 28 T5 Miniature Bi-Pin 48" 25,000   2550 2372 3500K 85
20051  FP54/50W/841/HO/SS/ECO/SL  50  T5  Miniature Bi-Pin  48" 30,000 40,000 4850 4510 4100K 85
20052  FP54/50W/850/HO/SS/ECO/SL  50  T5  Miniature Bi-Pin  48" 30,000 40,000 4753 4420 5000K 85
21020 FP54/835/HO/ECO/SL 54 T5 Miniature Bi-Pin 48" 30,000  40,000  4850 4510 3500K 85
21021 FP54/841/HO/ECO/SL 54 T5 Miniature Bi-Pin 48" 30,000  40,000  4850 4510 4100K 85
21022 FP54/850/HO/ECO/SL 54 T5 Miniature Bi-Pin 48" 30,000  40,000  4753 4420 5000K 85
      Rated Life
      Rapid Start
Item Ordering    Nominal  3 hrs/ Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Length start Lumens Lumens CCT CRI

 PENTRON® for PENTRON® T5
  Types
Ordering Guide
United States
OSRAM SYLVANIA
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923
1-800-LIGHTBULB
Trade
Phone: 800-255-5042
Fax: 800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 800-562-4671
Fax: 800-562-4674
OEM/Special Markets
Phone: 800-762-7191
Fax: 800-762-7192
Retail
Phone: 800-842-7010
Fax: 800-842-7011
SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Phone: 800-323-0572
Fax: 800-537-0784
Display/Optic
Phone:  888-677-2627
Fax:  855-543-1043
Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
1-800-LIGHTBULB
Trade
Phone: 800-263-2852
Fax: 800-667-6772
OEM/Special Markets/Display/Optic
Phone: 800-265-2852
Fax: 800-667-6772
Retail
Phone: 800-720-2852
Fax: 800-667-6772
SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Phone: 800-663-4268
Fax: 866-239-1278
Mexico
OSRAM MEXICO
Tultitlan/Edo de Mexico
Phone: 011-52-55-58-99-18-50
ENCELIUM Technologies
United States
Phone: 201-928-2400